TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LSP Products Group, Inc.		10/15/2003	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Dennis D. Palmer	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 777	
City:	Mesquite	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89024	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1908321	PALMER'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)349-2453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8019696609 Phone:

Email: gedobbinesq@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Geoffrey E. Dobbin 4278 S 6220 W Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: West Valley City, UTAH 84128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GDDDP02A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geoffrey E. Dobbin
Signature:	/GEDobbinEsq/
Date:	08/22/2006

TRADEMARK

900056256 **REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0915** Total Attachments: 1

source=assignTM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0916

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LSP Products Group, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with offices at 2727 Chemsearch Boulevard, Irving, Texas 75062, acquired, through assignment, the rights to the trademark PALMER'S, US Patent and Trademark Office registration number 1,908,321 issued on August 1, 1995 ("Mark"). Such assignment was filed and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2000, on Reel / Frame 002139 / 0018, page number 3; and

WHEREAS, LSH Products Group, Inc. desires to transfer and Dennis D. Palmer desires to acquire all rights to the Mark and the Registration thereof.

NOW THEREFURE, for One Dollar and Other Good and Valuable Consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, LSP Products Group, Inc. does hereby assign unto Dennis D. Palmer all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Mark, and all of the common law rights to such Mark and the Registration thereof.

WITNESS MY HAND ratifying this Agreement on the 15th day of

By: Jeff Saunders

Its: CEO

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Jeff Saunders, CEO of LSP Products Group, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ration therein expressed on behalf of LSr round.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 15 day of Selection. foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed on behalf of LSP Products Group, Inc.

Notary Public



TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 08/22/2006